

## County Assembly of Mombasa Committee on Finance, Budget & Appropriations

Report on the Mombasa County Budget Estimates for the FY 2018/2019

**Second Assembly, Second Session 2018** 

Printed and Published by the County Assembly of Mombasa: June 2018
Contact:
All correspondence should be addressed to:
The Clerk to the County Assembly, County Assembly of MombasaMombasaCounty Assembly Buildings, P.O. Box 90440,Mombasa,Kenya. Telephone Number: +254-041-2301125Email:cac@mombasa.go.ke

### Mandate of the Committee

•••••

#### Committee on Finance, Budget & Appropriations

The Committee on Finance, Budget & Appropriations was appointed by the County Assembly to handle and oversee matters of finance, budget and appropriations and related matters.

#### **Committee Members**

Hon Mohamed M. Hatimy Chairperson Hon Hamisi Musa Mwidani Vice-Chairperson

Hon Ahmed Khamis Member
Hon FadhiliMwalimu Member
Hon FatumaSwaleh Member
Hon KibwanaSwaleh Member
Hon MwakaBakari Member
Hon Priscilla Mumba Member
Hon Salim Kalume Member

#### **Committee Staff**

Abdallah Khamis Senior Clerk Assistant Salma Maro Principal Hansard Editor

Laila Mohssen Clerk Assistant

# Contents1Introduction1Observation and Findings1Conclusions & Recommendations5Minutes of the Proceedings5